Page 1

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS LLC AND AMNEAL
PHARMACEUTICALS OF NEW YORK LLC
Petitioner
V.
ATLLERGAN, INC.
Patent owner
Case No. IPR2018-00608

U.S. Patent 9,161,926

DEPOSITION OF ELAINE S. GILMORE, M.D., Ph.D.
Washington, D.C.
November 16, 2018
9:03 a.m.

Reported by: Michele E. Eddy, RPR, CRR, CLR

DIGITAL EVIDENCE GROUP
1730 M Street, NW, Suite 812
Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 232-0646

www.DigitalEvidenceGroup.com Digital Evidence Group C'rt 2018 202-232-0646

DOC KET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

11/16/2018 Amneal, et al. v. Allergan, Inc. Elaine S. Gilmore, MD, PhD

10

11

12

13

14

15

le

17

18

19

20

21

22

Page 2
Deposition of ELAINE S. GILMORE, M.D.,

Ph.D., held at the offices of:
STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.
1100 New York Avenue, Northwest
Suite 600
Washington, D.C. 20005

(202) 371-2600

Pursuant to Notice, before Michele E.
Eddy, Registered Professional Reporter, Certified
Realtime Reporter, and Notary public in and for

the District of Columbia.

www.DigitalEvidenceGroup.com Digital Evidence Group C'rt 2018 202-232-0646

DOC KET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

11/16/2018

Amneal, et al. v. Allergan, Inc. Elaine S. Gilmore, MD, PhD

3 ON BEHALF

10

11

12 ON BEHALF

13

14

15

le

17

18

19

20

21

22

APPEARANCES

OF THE PETITIONER:

DENNIES VARUGHESE, PHARM.D., ESQUIRE
Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox,
P.L.L.C.

1100 New York Avenue, Northwest
Washington, D.C. 20005

Telephone: (202) 371-2600

dvarughel@sternekessler.com

OF THE PATENT OWNER:

ELIZABETH B. HAGAN, Ph.D., ESQUIRE
Fenwick & West, LLP

1191 Second Avenue, 10th Floor
Seattle, Washington 98101
Telephone: (206) 389-4510

ehagan@fenwick.com

Page 3

www.DigitalEvidenceGroup.com Digital Evidence Group C'rt 2018

DOC KET

202-232-0646

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

11/16/2018

Amneal, et al. v. Allergan, Inc. Elaine S. Gilmore, MD, PhD

10

11

12

13

14

15

le

17

18

19

20

21

22

EXAMINATION INDEX

EXAMINATION BY DR. HAGAN

EXAMINATION BY DR. VARUGHESE

DEPOSITION

Exhibit 1

Exhibit 2

Exhibit 3

Exhibit 4

Exhibit 5

EXHIBTITS

(Attached to the Transcript)
EXHIBIT
Declaration of Elaine S. Gilmore,
M.D., Ph.D.
Curriculum Vitae of Elaine S.
Gilmore, M.D., Ph.D., AMN1019
U.S. Patent No. 9,161,926; AMNI10O01
International Publication No.
WO 2009/061298; AMN1004
Article titled "Use of Topical
Corticosteroids for Dermatologic
Conditions Reviewed" by Laurie

Barclay, M.D.; AMNI1027

Page 4

PAGE

98

PAGE

35

35

38

477

17

www.DigitalEvidenceGroup.com Digital Evidence Group C'rt 2018

DOC KET

_ ARM

202-232-0646

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

11/16/2018 Amneal, et al. v. Allergan, Inc. Elaine S. Gilmore, MD, PhD

Page 5
1 EXHIBIT INDEX CONTINUED

3 DEPOSITION EXHIBIT PAGE
4 Exhibit 6 Article titled "Pharmacokinetics of 94
= Dapsone Gel, 5% for the Treatment

6 of Acne Vulgaris" by Diana M.

7 Thiboutot, Jonathan Willmer, Harry

8 Sharata, Rebat Halder, and Steven

9 Garrett; AMN1023

10
11
12
13
14
15
le
17
18
19
20
21

22

www.DigitalEvidenceGroup.com Digital Evidence Group C'rt 2018 202-232-0646

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




