UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS LLC AND AMNEAL

PHARMACEUTICALS OF NEW YORK LLC

Petitioner

V.

ALLERGAN, INC.

Patent owner

Case No. IPR2018-00608

U.S. Patent 9,161,926

DEPOSITION OF ELAINE S. GILMORE, M.D., Ph.D.

Washington, D.C.

November 16, 2018

9:03 a.m.

Reported by: Michele E. Eddy, RPR, CRR, CLR

DIGITAL EVIDENCE GROUP

1730 M Street, NW, Suite 812

Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 232-0646

www.DigitalEvidenceGroup.com Digital Evidence Group C'rt 2018



```
Page 2
1
                 Deposition of ELAINE S. GILMORE, M.D.,
2
    Ph.D., held at the offices of:
3
               STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.
               1100 New York Avenue, Northwest
4
               Suite 600
               Washington, D.C. 20005
5
               (202) 371-2600
6
7
               Pursuant to Notice, before Michele E.
    Eddy, Registered Professional Reporter, Certified
9
    Realtime Reporter, and Notary public in and for
10
    the District of Columbia.
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
```

www.DigitalEvidenceGroup.com

Digital Evidence Group C'rt 2018



```
Page 3
1
                     APPEARANCES
2
3
    ON BEHALF OF THE PETITIONER:
               DENNIES VARUGHESE, PHARM.D., ESQUIRE
5
               Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox,
               P.L.L.C.
7
               1100 New York Avenue, Northwest
8
               Washington, D.C. 20005
               Telephone: (202) 371-2600
10
               dvarughe@sternekessler.com
11
12
    ON BEHALF OF THE PATENT OWNER:
13
               ELIZABETH B. HAGAN, Ph.D., ESQUIRE
14
               Fenwick & West, LLP
15
               1191 Second Avenue, 10th Floor
16
               Seattle, Washington 98101
17
               Telephone: (206) 389-4510
18
               ehagan@fenwick.com
19
20
21
22
```



		Page 4
1	EXAMINATION INDEX	
2		PAGE
3	EXAMINATION BY DR. HAGAN	6
4	EXAMINATION BY DR. VARUGHESE	98
5		
6		
7		
8		
9	EXHIBITS	
10	(Attached to the Transcrip	ot)
11	DEPOSITION EXHIBIT	PAGE
12	Exhibit 1 Declaration of Elaine S. Gi	lmore, 35
13	M.D., Ph.D.	
14	Exhibit 2 Curriculum Vitae of Elaine	s. 35
15	Gilmore, M.D., Ph.D., AMN10)19
16	Exhibit 3 U.S. Patent No. 9,161,926;	AMN1001 38
17	Exhibit 4 International Publication N	No. 47
18	WO 2009/061298; AMN1004	
19	Exhibit 5 Article titled "Use of Topi	cal 77
20	Corticosteroids for Dermato	ologic
21	Conditions Reviewed" by Lau	ırie
22	Barclay, M.D.; AMN1027	

 $www. Digital {\hbox{\it Evidence} Group.com}$

Digital Evidence Group C'rt 2018



			Page 5
1		EXHIBIT INDEX CONTINUED	
2			
3	DEPOSITION	EXHIBIT	PAGE
4	Exhibit 6	Article titled "Pharmacokinetics of	94
5		Dapsone Gel, 5% for the Treatment	
6	of Acne Vulgaris" by Diana M.		
7	Thiboutot, Jonathan Willmer, Harry		
8		Sharata, Rebat Halder, and Steven	
9		Garrett; AMN1023	
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			

 $www. {\tt Digital Evidence Group.com}$

Digital Evidence Group C'rt 2018



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

